9
9.201Subject to change
Accessories for cylinders series HM and XL
Linear guides series LE
Order number
LE-016-… LE-025-… LE-032-… LE-040-… LE-050-… LE-063-… LE-080-… LE-100-…Please complete according
to order code.
Cylinder-Ø 12, 16 20, 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
Cylinder series HM (ISO 6432) XL (ISO 15552)
Temperature range – 30° C … + 100° C  (– 22 °F … + 212 °F)
Max. stroke length 1000 mm
Materials Body: Al (anodized), Guide rod: hard chrome plated steel,
Shaft wiper: NBR, Bearing: steel (ball bearing) or sintered bronze
Order code
Design and function
Linear guide unit with re-circulating ball bearings or self-lubricating bronze bearing. Suitable for use with HM Ø 12 - 25 mm (ISO
6432) and XL Ø 32 – 100 mm (ISO 6431) series cylinders. Type CG is designed for low force applications and is only available up
to Ø 63 mm. Cylinders must be ordered separately.
LE-032-125-HK
Series Piston Ø
of cylinder
(mm)
Stroke length
of cylinder
(mm)
Type of slide
-HK style H
re-circulating ball bearings
-HG style H
self lubricating bronze bearings
-CG style C
self lubricating bronze bearings
max. load mass of unit
Order number
MA (Nm) MB (Nm) 0-stroke kg (lb.) each 100 mm kg (lb.)
LE-016-STROKE-CG 6 5 0.3 (0.661) 0.12 (0.264)
LE-025-STROKE-CG 13 12 0.5 (1.102) 0.18 (0.397)
LE-032-STROKE-CG 13 12 0.8 (1.764) 0.18 (0.397)
LE-040-STROKE-CG 21 19 1.3 (2.866) 0.32 (0.705)
LE-050-STROKE-CG 21 19 2.3 (5.070) 0.5 (1.102)
LE-063-STROKE-CG 26 23 3.0 (6.614) 0.5 (1.102)
LE-016-STROKE-HG 6.5 5.8 0.4 (0.882) 0.12 (0.264)
LE-025-STROKE-HG 19 17 0.9 (1.984) 0.18 (0.397)
LE-032-STROKE-HG 20 18 1.29 (2.844) 0.18 (0.397)
LE-040-STROKE-HG 35 32 2.4 (5.291) 0.32 (0.705)
LE-050-STROKE-HG 50 45 3.5 (7.716) 0.5 (1.102)
LE-063-STROKE-HG 60 54 4.6 (10.141) 0.5 (1.102)
LE-080-STROKE-HG 72 65 8.4 (18.518) 0.77 (1.697)
LE-100-STROKE-HG 80 72 11.8 (26.014) 0.77 (1.697)
LE-016-STROKE-HK 9 8 0.36 (0.794) 0.08 (0.176)
LE-025-STROKE-HK 11 10 0.84 (1.852) 0.12 (0.264)
LE-032-STROKE-HK 16 14 1.2 (2.645) 0.18 (0.397)
LE-040-STROKE-HK 29 16 2.3 (5.070) 0.32 (0.705)
LE-050-STROKE-HK 42 38 3.4 (7.495) 0.5 (1.102)
LE-063-STROKE-HK 48 43 4.4 (9.700) 0.5 (1.102)
LE-080-STROKE-HK 60 54 8.2 (18.077) 0.77 (1.697)
LE-100-STROKE-HK 60 54 11.6 (25.573) 0.77 (1.697)
The moments “MA” and “MB” are calculated under dynamic conditions. Under static conditions, the values must be doubled.
MA = F 1 x A
MB = F 2 x A